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as of Nov 12, 2022

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
8 - 18 3 - 11 5 - 8 2 - 7 1 - 3

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
1 Gunaydin, Cansu 99 270 2.73 145 862 .145 18 0.18 19 34 0.19 34 186 1.88 5 19 24 0.24 11 0 303.5
3 Aulbaugh, Courtney 38 0 0.00 1 2 -.500 11 0.29 4 7 0.11 11 51 1.34 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 4.0
4 Hirsch, Brooke 39 0 0.00 0 0 .000 9 0.23 0 0 0.00 10 50 1.28 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
5 Krueger, Caroline 82 42 0.51 37 154 .032 22 0.27 14 17 0.17 19 99 1.21 1 6 7 0.09 2 0 60.0
6 Leider, Kaitlin 56 0 0.00 0 1 .000 8 0.14 12 9 0.21 16 78 1.39 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 12.0
7 Camacho, Ava 100 0 0.00 1 3 -.333 75 0.75 13 26 0.13 30 434 4.34 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 13.0
8 Walters, Courtney 87 49 0.56 18 127 .244 594 6.83 27 41 0.31 0 157 1.80 0 18 18 0.21 6 12 85.0
9 Carpenter, Kelsey 77 150 1.95 85 469 .139 2 0.03 6 11 0.08 10 44 0.57 3 23 26 0.34 1 0 170.5

10 Hlady, Cheyenne 38 34 0.89 17 94 .181 3 0.08 4 13 0.11 0 13 0.34 4 27 31 0.82 0 0 55.5
11 Coppola, Hunter 57 126 2.21 56 398 .176 3 0.05 6 15 0.11 16 92 1.61 3 20 23 0.40 3 0 145.0
15 Smith, Makayla 2 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.0
16 Ifeanyi, Amanda 69 145 2.10 33 332 .337 3 0.04 0 11 0.00 0 36 0.52 6 38 44 0.64 5 1 170.0
17 King, Grace 7 1 0.14 4 13 -.231 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 2 0.29 0 3 3 0.43 0 0 2.5
18 Krienke, Katelyn 85 167 1.96 82 470 .181 1 0.01 2 1 0.02 2 48 0.56 4 44 48 0.56 5 0 195.0
24 Ybarra, Mia 21 0 0.00 0 0 .000 11 0.52 7 7 0.33 4 83 3.95 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 7.0
26 Coppedge, Alicia 88 166 1.89 43 399 .308 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 13 0.15 6 73 79 0.90 5 1 208.5
44 Aupiu, Mekaila 56 28 0.50 11 91 .187 329 5.88 9 17 0.16 0 92 1.64 1 13 14 0.25 4 5 44.5
UTSA 100 1178 11.78 533 3415 .189 1089 10.89 123 209 1.23 186 1478 14.78 33 284 175 1.75 42 19 1,476.0
Opponents 100 1297 12.97 474 3455 .238 1211 12.11 186 242 1.86 123 1479 14.79 71 290 216 2.16 54 22 1,699.0

Team statistics
UTSA OPP

ATTACK
Kills 1178 1297
Errors 533 474
Total Attacks 3415 3455
Attack Pct .189 .238
Kills/Set 11.78 12.97

SET
Assists 1089 1211
Attempts 3092 3123
Assist Pct .352 .388
Assists/Set 10.89 12.11

SERVE
Aces 123 186
Errors 209 242
Attempts 1864 2003
Serve Pct .888 .879
Aces/Set 1.23 1.86

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 186 123
Errors/Set 1.86 1.23
Attempts 1785 1683
Reception Pct .896 .999

DEFENSE
Digs 1478 1479
Digs/Set 14.78 14.79

BLOCKING
Block solo 33 71
Block Assist 284 290
Total Blocks 175 216
Blocks/Set 1.75 2.16
Block Errors 42 54
Ball handling errors 19 22

ATTENDANCE
Total 8556 4370
Dates/Avg Per Date 13/658 9/486
Neutral Site #/Avg 4/140 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.
08/26/2022 vs Southern Miss. L 0-3 23-25,21-25,16-25 203
08/26/2022 at Alabama L 0-3 23-25,25-27,20-25 1076
08/27/2022 vs McNeese W 3-1 25-23,21-25,25-22,25-20 103
09/02/2022 vs UTRGV L 0-3 22-25,24-26,19-25 109
09/02/2022 vs North Dakota St. L 0-3 19-25,20-25,21-25 144
09/03/2022 at Louisiana L 2-3 28-30,26-24,19-25,25-14,8-15 512
09/09/2022 McNeese W 3-2 25-18,25-23,20-25,23-25,15-8 116
09/09/2022 South Fla. W 3-0 25-17,25-15,25-23 497
09/10/2022 UT Arlington L 2-3 25-17,27-25,23-25,18-25,9-15 489
09/16/2022 Houston Christian W 3-2 25-14,25-23,17-25,20-25,15-11 183
09/16/2022 Valparaiso L 0-3 17-25,16-25,19-25 509
09/17/2022 UIW W 3-1 27-29,25-21,25-21,25-16 734

* 09/23/2022 at Rice L 0-3 19-25,15-25,12-25 536
* 09/30/2022 Fla. Atlantic W 3-2 25-19,25-18,22-25,32-34,15-5 578
* 10/02/2022 Louisiana Tech L 0-3 34-36,26-28,19-25 840
* 10/07/2022 at Middle Tenn. W 3-1 25-23,14-25,25-12,25-23 115
* 10/09/2022 at Western Ky. L 0-3 18-25,17-25,19-25 604
* 10/14/2022 Charlotte L 2-3 25-20,25-22,16-25,19-25,11-15 809
* 10/16/2022 North Texas L 2-3 25-23,17-25,21-25,25-19,15-17 1112
* 10/21/2022 at UTEP L 0-3 16-25,18-25,23-25 665
* 10/23/2022 FIU L 1-3 20-25,17-25,25-19,20-25 919
* 10/28/2022 Rice L 0-3 18-25,12-25,8-25 687
* 10/30/2022 at North Texas L 1-3 25-23,23-25,19-25,22-25 332
* 11/04/2022 at UAB L 1-3 12-25,20-25,25-20,20-25 310
* 11/10/2022 UTEP L 1-3 26-24,15-25,13-25,11-25 1083
* 11/12/2022 at Louisiana Tech W 3-1 25-20,25-19,12-25,25-19 220
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Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
8 - 18 3 - 11 5 - 8 2 - 7 1 - 3

Overall
Attack Set

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
1 Gunaydin, Cansu 99 270 2.73 145 862 .145 18 0.18 3.07
18 Krienke, Katelyn 85 167 1.96 82 470 .181 1 0.01 2.29
26 Coppedge, Alicia 88 166 1.89 43 399 .308 0 0.00 2.37
9 Carpenter, Kelsey 77 150 1.95 85 469 .139 2 0.03 2.21
16 Ifeanyi, Amanda 69 145 2.10 33 332 .337 3 0.04 2.46
11 Coppola, Hunter 57 126 2.21 56 398 .176 3 0.05 2.54
8 Walters, Courtney 87 49 0.56 18 127 .244 594 6.83 0.98
5 Krueger, Caroline 82 42 0.51 37 154 .032 22 0.27 0.73
10 Hlady, Cheyenne 38 34 0.89 17 94 .181 3 0.08 1.46
44 Aupiu, Mekaila 56 28 0.50 11 91 .187 329 5.88 0.79
17 King, Grace 7 1 0.14 4 13 -.231 0 0.00 0.36
24 Ybarra, Mia 21 0 0.00 0 0 .000 11 0.52 0.33
3 Aulbaugh, Courtney 38 0 0.00 1 2 -.500 11 0.29 0.11
6 Leider, Kaitlin 56 0 0.00 0 1 .000 8 0.14 0.21
7 Camacho, Ava 100 0 0.00 1 3 -.333 75 0.75 0.13
4 Hirsch, Brooke 39 0 0.00 0 0 .000 9 0.23 0.00
15 Smith, Makayla 2 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0.00
Total 100 1178 11.78 533 3415 .189 1089 10.89 14.76
Opponents 100 1297 12.97 474 3455 .238 1211 12.11 16.99

Conference
Attack Set

SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
53 122 2.30 67 405 .136 9 0.17 2.62
50 91 1.82 60 274 .113 1 0.02 2.15
42 85 2.02 20 198 .328 0 0.00 2.54
39 70 1.79 42 200 .140 2 0.05 1.94
23 54 2.35 13 114 .360 2 0.09 2.61
46 109 2.37 48 343 .178 3 0.07 2.70
43 11 0.26 5 37 .162 243 5.65 0.63
44 13 0.30 17 56 -.071 10 0.23 0.59
33 28 0.85 15 81 .160 3 0.09 1.45
40 17 0.43 7 61 .164 245 6.13 0.73
5 1 0.20 4 13 -.231 0 0.00 0.50
0 - - - - - - - -
9 0 0.00 0 0 .000 1 0.11 0.00

42 0 0.00 0 1 .000 6 0.14 0.29
54 0 0.00 0 2 .000 37 0.69 0.13
19 0 0.00 0 0 .000 2 0.11 0.00
2 0 0.00 0 0 .000 0 0.00 0.00

54 601 11.13 298 1785 .170 564 10.44 14.15
54 716 13.26 246 1821 .258 672 12.44 17.46

Serve Dig Blocking
Player SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
Gunaydin, Cansu 19 0.19 34 34 186 1.88 5 19 24 0.24
Krienke, Katelyn 2 0.02 1 2 48 0.56 4 44 48 0.56
Coppedge, Alicia 0 0.00 0 1 13 0.15 6 73 79 0.90
Carpenter, Kelsey 6 0.08 11 10 44 0.57 3 23 26 0.34
Ifeanyi, Amanda 0 0.00 11 0 36 0.52 6 38 44 0.64
Coppola, Hunter 6 0.11 15 16 92 1.61 3 20 23 0.40
Walters, Courtney 27 0.31 41 0 157 1.80 0 18 18 0.21
Krueger, Caroline 14 0.17 17 19 99 1.21 1 6 7 0.09
Hlady, Cheyenne 4 0.11 13 0 13 0.34 4 27 31 0.82
Aupiu, Mekaila 9 0.16 17 0 92 1.64 1 13 14 0.25
King, Grace 0 0.00 0 0 2 0.29 0 3 3 0.43
Ybarra, Mia 7 0.33 7 4 83 3.95 0 0 0 0.00
Aulbaugh, Courtney 4 0.11 7 11 51 1.34 0 0 0 0.00
Leider, Kaitlin 12 0.21 9 16 78 1.39 0 0 0 0.00
Camacho, Ava 13 0.13 26 30 434 4.34 0 0 0 0.00
Hirsch, Brooke 0 0.00 0 10 50 1.28 0 0 0 0.00
Smith, Makayla 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00
TEAM - - - 33 - - - - - -
Total 123 1.23 209 186 1478 14.78 33 284 175.0 1.75
Opponents 186 1.86 242 123 1479 14.79 71 290 216.0 2.16

Serve Dig Blocking
SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S

7 0.13 12 17 87 1.64 3 14 17 0.32
0 0.00 0 2 32 0.64 3 27 30 0.60
0 0.00 0 0 6 0.14 4 35 39 0.93
0 0.00 1 5 20 0.51 1 9 10 0.26
0 0.00 5 0 14 0.61 2 8 10 0.43
6 0.13 14 15 80 1.74 3 12 15 0.33

14 0.33 21 0 54 1.26 0 4 4 0.09
11 0.25 9 12 58 1.32 0 4 4 0.09

4 0.12 13 0 11 0.33 4 24 28 0.85
7 0.18 12 0 76 1.90 1 8 9 0.23
0 0.00 0 0 2 0.40 0 3 3 0.60
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 0.00 1 1 6 0.67 0 0 0 0.00

12 0.29 7 12 60 1.43 0 0 0 0.00
7 0.13 17 19 233 4.31 0 0 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 5 19 1.00 0 0 0 0.00
0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00
- - - 20 - - - - -

68 1.26 112 108 758 14.04 21 148 95.0 1.76
108 2.00 137 68 776 14.37 39 160 119.0 2.20
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Attack (by PCT)
# Player S K K/S E TA PCT

16 Ifeanyi, Amanda 69 145 2.10 33 332 .337
26 Coppedge, Alicia 88 166 1.89 43 399 .308
8 Walters, Courtney 87 49 0.56 18 127 .244
44 Aupiu, Mekaila 56 28 0.50 11 91 .187
18 Krienke, Katelyn 85 167 1.96 82 470 .181
10 Hlady, Cheyenne 38 34 0.89 17 94 .181
11 Coppola, Hunter 57 126 2.21 56 398 .176
1 Gunaydin, Cansu 99 270 2.73 145 862 .145
9 Carpenter, Kelsey 77 150 1.95 85 469 .139
5 Krueger, Caroline 82 42 0.51 37 154 .032
17 King, Grace 7 1 0.14 4 13 -.231
3 Aulbaugh, Courtney 38 0 0.00 1 2 -.500
4 Hirsch, Brooke 39 0 0.00 0 0 .000
15 Smith, Makayla 2 0 0.00 0 0 .000
6 Leider, Kaitlin 56 0 0.00 0 1 .000
7 Camacho, Ava 100 0 0.00 1 3 -.333
24 Ybarra, Mia 21 0 0.00 0 0 .000

Kill (by K)
# Player S K K/S

1 Gunaydin, Cansu 99 270 2.73
18 Krienke, Katelyn 85 167 1.96
26 Coppedge, Alicia 88 166 1.89
9 Carpenter, Kelsey 77 150 1.95
16 Ifeanyi, Amanda 69 145 2.10
11 Coppola, Hunter 57 126 2.21
8 Walters, Courtney 87 49 0.56
5 Krueger, Caroline 82 42 0.51
10 Hlady, Cheyenne 38 34 0.89
44 Aupiu, Mekaila 56 28 0.50
17 King, Grace 7 1 0.14
3 Aulbaugh, Courtney 38 0 0.00
4 Hirsch, Brooke 39 0 0.00
15 Smith, Makayla 2 0 0.00
6 Leider, Kaitlin 56 0 0.00
7 Camacho, Ava 100 0 0.00
24 Ybarra, Mia 21 0 0.00

Set (by A/S)
# Player S A A/S TA PCT

8 Walters, Courtney 87 594 6.83 1516 .379
44 Aupiu, Mekaila 56 329 5.88 930 .349
7 Camacho, Ava 100 75 0.75 292 .247
24 Ybarra, Mia 21 11 0.52 16 .688
3 Aulbaugh, Courtney 38 11 0.29 23 .478
5 Krueger, Caroline 82 22 0.27 46 .413
4 Hirsch, Brooke 39 9 0.23 16 .563
1 Gunaydin, Cansu 99 18 0.18 87 .184
6 Leider, Kaitlin 56 8 0.14 34 .235
10 Hlady, Cheyenne 38 3 0.08 22 .136
11 Coppola, Hunter 57 3 0.05 36 .083
16 Ifeanyi, Amanda 69 3 0.04 12 .167
9 Carpenter, Kelsey 77 2 0.03 16 .125
18 Krienke, Katelyn 85 1 0.01 30 .033
17 King, Grace 7 0 0.00 2 .000
15 Smith, Makayla 2 0 0.00 0 .000
26 Coppedge, Alicia 88 0 0.00 14 .000

Serve (by SA/S)
# Player S SA SE SA/S TA PCT

24 Ybarra, Mia 21 7 7 0.33 37 .811
8 Walters, Courtney 87 27 41 0.31 251 .837
6 Leider, Kaitlin 56 12 9 0.21 106 .915
1 Gunaydin, Cansu 99 19 34 0.19 259 .869
5 Krueger, Caroline 82 14 17 0.17 209 .919
44 Aupiu, Mekaila 56 9 17 0.16 147 .884
7 Camacho, Ava 100 13 26 0.13 313 .917
3 Aulbaugh, Courtney 38 4 7 0.11 74 .905
10 Hlady, Cheyenne 38 4 13 0.11 61 .787
11 Coppola, Hunter 57 6 15 0.11 109 .862
9 Carpenter, Kelsey 77 6 11 0.08 74 .851
18 Krienke, Katelyn 85 2 1 0.02 47 .979
4 Hirsch, Brooke 39 0 0 0.00 0 .000
16 Ifeanyi, Amanda 69 0 11 0.00 175 .937
17 King, Grace 7 0 0 0.00 2 1.000
15 Smith, Makayla 2 0 0 0.00 0 .000
26 Coppedge, Alicia 88 0 0 0.00 0 .000
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Block (by BLK/S)
# Player S BS BA TOTAL BLK/S

26 Coppedge, Alicia 88 6 73 79.0 0.90
10 Hlady, Cheyenne 38 4 27 31.0 0.82
16 Ifeanyi, Amanda 69 6 38 44.0 0.64
18 Krienke, Katelyn 85 4 44 48.0 0.56
17 King, Grace 7 0 3 3.0 0.43
11 Coppola, Hunter 57 3 20 23.0 0.40
9 Carpenter, Kelsey 77 3 23 26.0 0.34
44 Aupiu, Mekaila 56 1 13 14.0 0.25
1 Gunaydin, Cansu 99 5 19 24.0 0.24
8 Walters, Courtney 87 0 18 18.0 0.21
5 Krueger, Caroline 82 1 6 7.0 0.09
6 Leider, Kaitlin 56 0 0 0.0 0.00
7 Camacho, Ava 100 0 0 0.0 0.00
3 Aulbaugh, Courtney 38 0 0 0.0 0.00
4 Hirsch, Brooke 39 0 0 0.0 0.00
15 Smith, Makayla 2 0 0 0.0 0.00
24 Ybarra, Mia 21 0 0 0.0 0.00

Defense (by DIG/S)
# Player S DIG DIG/S BHE

7 Camacho, Ava 100 434 4.34 0
24 Ybarra, Mia 21 83 3.95 0
1 Gunaydin, Cansu 99 186 1.88 0
8 Walters, Courtney 87 157 1.80 12
44 Aupiu, Mekaila 56 92 1.64 5
11 Coppola, Hunter 57 92 1.61 0
6 Leider, Kaitlin 56 78 1.39 0
3 Aulbaugh, Courtney 38 51 1.34 0
4 Hirsch, Brooke 39 50 1.28 0
5 Krueger, Caroline 82 99 1.21 0
9 Carpenter, Kelsey 77 44 0.57 0
18 Krienke, Katelyn 85 48 0.56 0
16 Ifeanyi, Amanda 69 36 0.52 1
10 Hlady, Cheyenne 38 13 0.34 0
17 King, Grace 7 2 0.29 0
26 Coppedge, Alicia 88 13 0.15 1
15 Smith, Makayla 2 0 0.00 0

Points (by POINTS/S)
# Player S POINTS POINTS/S

1 Gunaydin, Cansu 99 303.5 3.07
11 Coppola, Hunter 57 145.0 2.54
16 Ifeanyi, Amanda 69 170.0 2.46
26 Coppedge, Alicia 88 208.5 2.37
18 Krienke, Katelyn 85 195.0 2.29
9 Carpenter, Kelsey 77 170.5 2.21
10 Hlady, Cheyenne 38 55.5 1.46
8 Walters, Courtney 87 85.0 0.98
44 Aupiu, Mekaila 56 44.5 0.79
5 Krueger, Caroline 82 60.0 0.73
17 King, Grace 7 2.5 0.36
24 Ybarra, Mia 21 7.0 0.33
6 Leider, Kaitlin 56 12.0 0.21
7 Camacho, Ava 100 13.0 0.13
3 Aulbaugh, Courtney 38 4.0 0.11
4 Hirsch, Brooke 39 0.0 0.00
15 Smith, Makayla 2 0.0 0.00

Receptions (by PCT)
# Player S RE RE/S TA PCT

10 Hlady, Cheyenne 38 0 0.00 6 1.000
16 Ifeanyi, Amanda 69 0 0.00 5 1.000
8 Walters, Courtney 87 0 0.00 1 1.000
7 Camacho, Ava 100 30 0.30 486 .938
11 Coppola, Hunter 57 16 0.28 218 .927
5 Krueger, Caroline 82 19 0.23 247 .923
1 Gunaydin, Cansu 99 34 0.34 393 .913
24 Ybarra, Mia 21 4 0.19 45 .911
4 Hirsch, Brooke 39 10 0.26 105 .905
6 Leider, Kaitlin 56 16 0.29 130 .877
26 Coppedge, Alicia 88 1 0.01 7 .857
3 Aulbaugh, Courtney 38 11 0.29 71 .845
18 Krienke, Katelyn 85 2 0.02 9 .778
9 Carpenter, Kelsey 77 10 0.13 31 .677
44 Aupiu, Mekaila 56 0 0.00 0 .000
17 King, Grace 7 0 0.00 0 .000
15 Smith, Makayla 2 0 0.00 0 .000
TM TEAM - 33 0.33 - -
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Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking
Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS SCORE

08/26/2022 vs Southern Miss. 3 38 11 102 .265 34 101 .337 2 5 62 .919 12 65 .815 45 0 6 2 3.0 0 43.0 0-3
08/26/2022 at Alabama 3 25 12 79 .165 20 76 .263 4 14 70 .800 8 51 .843 33 2 4 4 4.0 0 33.0 0-3
08/27/2022 vs McNeese 4 52 21 150 .207 42 142 .296 7 13 95 .863 7 79 .911 59 2 12 3 8.0 2 67.0 3-1
09/02/2022 vs UTRGV 3 32 15 102 .167 30 0 .000 4 7 0 .000 8 0 .000 44 3 6 4 6.0 0 42.0 0-3
09/02/2022 vs North Dakota St. 3 33 19 106 .132 28 0 .000 4 8 0 .000 5 0 .000 38 1 4 0 3.0 2 40.0 0-3
09/03/2022 at Louisiana 5 63 25 174 .218 59 0 .000 6 13 0 .000 6 0 .000 72 2 10 8 7.0 0 76.0 2-3
09/09/2022 McNeese 5 73 28 210 .214 69 210 .329 4 7 108 .935 4 94 .957 113 0 12 3 6.0 1 83.0 3-2
09/09/2022 South Fla. 3 46 16 97 .309 42 93 .452 4 5 74 .932 3 51 .941 39 0 12 0 6.0 0 56.0 3-0
09/10/2022 UT Arlington 5 60 31 163 .178 58 161 .360 9 11 103 .893 8 99 .919 60 0 24 4 12.0 3 81.0 2-3
09/16/2022 Houston Christian 5 64 15 168 .292 62 175 .354 4 5 102 .951 6 92 .935 76 0 18 1 9.0 3 77.0 3-2
09/16/2022 Valparaiso 3 32 15 121 .140 28 127 .220 1 3 54 .944 5 69 .928 62 0 10 1 5.0 0 38.0 0-3
09/17/2022 UIW 4 59 27 158 .203 53 167 .317 6 6 101 .941 6 78 .923 79 2 18 0 11.0 3 76.0 3-1
09/23/2022 at Rice 3 21 16 85 .059 20 84 .238 3 8 48 .833 10 68 .853 30 1 4 0 3.0 0 27.0 0-3
09/30/2022 Fla. Atlantic 5 71 19 172 .302 68 185 .368 9 8 119 .933 16 91 .824 95 2 12 0 8.0 1 88.0 3-2
10/02/2022 Louisiana Tech 3 43 24 133 .143 39 129 .302 3 10 81 .877 8 71 .887 62 1 12 1 7.0 0 53.0 0-3
10/07/2022 at Middle Tenn. 4 53 20 126 .262 49 124 .395 5 8 88 .909 8 76 .895 55 1 16 3 9.0 0 67.0 3-1
10/09/2022 at Western Ky. 3 31 15 89 .180 27 91 .297 3 9 56 .839 7 59 .881 40 0 4 0 2.0 0 36.0 0-3
10/14/2022 Charlotte 5 59 20 147 .265 55 153 .359 6 9 97 .907 10 95 .895 56 0 6 0 3.0 1 68.0 2-3
10/16/2022 North Texas 5 55 18 134 .276 50 146 .342 7 11 104 .894 7 96 .927 45 1 24 2 13.0 0 75.0 2-3
10/21/2022 at UTEP 3 29 16 77 .169 25 81 .309 5 5 59 .915 7 62 .887 25 0 6 0 3.0 0 37.0 0-3
10/23/2022 FIU 4 46 25 160 .131 45 163 .276 6 11 83 .867 5 87 .943 63 3 22 2 14.0 0 66.0 1-3
10/28/2022 Rice 3 27 20 98 .071 25 103 .243 3 5 40 .875 6 69 .913 36 0 4 0 2.0 0 32.0 0-3
10/30/2022 at North Texas 4 50 28 142 .155 48 155 .310 8 11 90 .878 4 89 .955 46 2 4 0 4.0 2 62.0 1-3
11/04/2022 at UAB 4 36 25 144 .076 35 154 .227 2 6 78 .923 4 84 .952 69 3 24 0 15.0 0 53.0 1-3
11/10/2022 UTEP 4 29 24 118 .042 29 112 .259 3 4 66 .939 13 84 .845 55 0 6 3 3.0 1 35.0 1-3
11/12/2022 at Louisiana Tech 4 51 28 160 .144 49 160 .306 5 7 86 .919 3 76 .961 81 7 4 1 9.0 0 65.0 3-1
Totals 100 1178 533 3415 .189 1089 3092 .352 123 209 1864 .888 186 1785 .896 1478 33 284 42 175.0 19 1476.0
Opponents 100 1297 474 3455 .238 1211 3123 .388 186 242 2003 .879 123 1683 .927 1479 71 290 54 216.0 22 1699.0

Team Averages

Sets Played Kills
per set

Assists
per set

Service aces
per set

Digs
per set

Blocks
per set

Points
per set

Ball handling error
per set

Reception errors
per set

100 11.78 10.89 1.23 14.78 1.75 14.76 0.19 1.86
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Date Opponent Score Kills Errors TA Hit% Assists SA SE RE Digs Blocks BS BA BE BHE
08/26/2022 Southern Miss. 0-3 38/47 11/9 102/109 .265/.349 34/43 2/12 5/8 12/2 45/41 3.0/5.0 0/1 6/8 2/2 0/1
08/26/2022 Alabama 0-3 25/42 12/14 79/95 .165/.295 20/41 4/8 14/24 8/4 33/37 4.0/6.0 2/2 4/8 4/2 0/0
08/27/2022 McNeese 3-1 52/46 21/23 150/143 .207/.161 42/43 7/7 13/12 7/7 59/70 8.0/10.0 2/3 12/14 3/1 2/1
09/02/2022 UTRGV 0-3 32/45 15/19 102/119 .167/.218 0/0 4/8 7/8 8/4 44/49 6.0/6.0 3/0 6/12 4/0 0/0
09/02/2022 North Dakota St. 0-3 33/40 19/12 106/92 .132/.304 0/0 4/5 8/5 5/4 38/44 3.0/9.0 1/5 4/8 0/2 2/2
09/03/2022 Louisiana 2-3 63/63 25/23 174/173 .218/.231 0/0 6/6 13/11 6/6 72/73 7.0/10.0 2/6 10/8 8/3 0/2
09/09/2022 McNeese 3-2 73/56 28/25 210/203 .214/.153 69/54 4/4 7/5 4/4 113/95 6.0/13.0 0/4 12/18 3/8 1/0
09/09/2022 South Fla. 3-0 46/31 16/17 97/91 .309/.154 42/28 4/3 5/5 3/4 39/32 6.0/3.0 0/1 12/4 0/1 0/2
09/10/2022 UT Arlington 2-3 60/53 31/23 163/143 .178/.210 58/46 9/8 11/7 8/9 60/64 12.0/12.0 0/3 24/18 4/3 3/2
09/16/2022 Houston Christian 3-2 64/65 15/26 168/177 .292/.220 62/61 4/6 5/6 6/4 76/73 9.0/6.0 0/1 18/10 1/3 3/1
09/16/2022 Valparaiso 0-3 32/51 15/14 121/135 .140/.274 28/47 1/5 3/4 5/1 62/61 5.0/7.0 0/1 10/12 1/0 0/0
09/17/2022 UIW 3-1 59/42 27/23 158/154 .203/.123 53/40 6/6 6/10 6/6 79/64 11.0/10.0 2/5 18/10 0/1 3/2
09/23/2022 Rice 0-3 21/40 16/17 85/92 .059/.250 20/36 3/10 8/5 10/3 30/42 3.0/4.0 1/2 4/4 0/1 0/0
09/30/2022 Fla. Atlantic 3-2 71/55 19/26 172/186 .302/.156 68/54 9/16 8/10 16/9 95/73 8.0/5.0 2/1 12/8 0/4 1/1
10/02/2022 Louisiana Tech 0-3 43/46 24/15 133/130 .143/.238 39/44 3/8 10/16 8/3 62/59 7.0/13.0 1/3 12/20 1/1 0/0
10/07/2022 Middle Tenn. 3-1 53/46 20/21 126/127 .262/.197 49/42 5/8 8/8 8/5 55/49 9.0/3.0 1/1 16/4 3/5 0/1
10/09/2022 Western Ky. 0-3 31/41 15/4 89/92 .180/.402 27/38 3/7 9/14 7/3 40/35 2.0/7.0 0/3 4/8 0/3 0/1
10/14/2022 Charlotte 2-3 59/64 20/16 147/146 .265/.329 55/58 6/10 9/11 10/6 56/56 3.0/12.0 0/4 6/16 0/3 1/2
10/16/2022 North Texas 2-3 55/72 18/25 134/151 .276/.311 50/68 7/7 11/12 7/7 45/55 13.0/9.0 1/1 24/16 2/2 0/2
10/21/2022 UTEP 0-3 29/47 16/11 77/84 .169/.429 25/45 5/7 5/11 7/5 25/28 3.0/5.0 0/1 6/8 0/1 0/0
10/23/2022 FIU 1-3 46/53 25/24 160/154 .131/.188 45/48 6/5 11/6 5/6 63/74 14.0/8.0 3/3 22/10 2/3 0/0
10/28/2022 Rice 0-3 27/44 20/3 98/89 .071/.461 25/43 3/6 5/4 6/3 36/47 2.0/8.0 0/4 4/8 0/1 0/0
10/30/2022 North Texas 1-3 50/50 28/20 142/127 .155/.236 48/50 8/4 11/8 4/8 46/51 4.0/14.0 2/2 4/24 0/1 2/0
11/04/2022 UAB 1-3 36/58 25/28 144/159 .076/.189 35/56 2/4 6/10 4/2 69/82 15.0/9.0 3/3 24/12 0/0 0/1
11/10/2022 UTEP 1-3 29/57 24/15 118/131 .042/.321 29/49 3/13 4/14 13/3 55/56 3.0/11.0 0/2 6/18 3/1 1/1
11/12/2022 Louisiana Tech 3-1 51/43 28/21 160/153 .144/.144 49/41 5/3 7/8 3/5 81/69 9.0/11.0 7/9 4/4 1/2 0/0

Note: Match totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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Attack Set Serve Recept Blocking
Date Opponent SP K E TA PCT A TA PCT SA SE TA PCT RE TA PCT DIG BS BA BE TOTAL BHE POINTS SCORE

08/26/2022 vsSouthern Miss. 3 47 9 109 .349 43 109 .394 12 8 73 .890 2 57 .965 41 1 8 2 5.0 1 64.0 0-3
08/26/2022 at Alabama 3 42 14 95 .295 41 92 .446 8 24 75 .680 4 56 .929 37 2 8 2 6.0 0 56.0 0-3
08/27/2022 vsMcNeese 4 46 23 143 .161 43 140 .307 7 12 91 .868 7 82 .915 70 3 14 1 10.0 1 63.0 3-1
09/02/2022 vsUTRGV 3 45 19 119 .218 40 0 .000 8 8 0 .000 4 0 .000 49 0 12 0 6.0 0 59.0 0-3
09/02/2022 vsNorth Dakota St. 3 40 12 92 .304 36 0 .000 5 5 0 .000 4 0 .000 44 5 8 2 9.0 2 54.0 0-3
09/03/2022 at Louisiana 5 63 23 173 .231 60 0 .000 6 11 0 .000 6 0 .000 73 6 8 3 10.0 2 79.0 2-3
09/09/2022 McNeese 5 56 25 203 .153 54 200 .270 4 5 99 .949 4 101 .960 95 4 18 8 13.0 0 73.0 3-2
09/09/2022 South Fla. 3 31 17 91 .154 28 98 .286 3 5 56 .911 4 69 .942 32 1 4 1 3.0 2 37.0 3-0
09/10/2022 UT Arlington 5 53 23 143 .210 46 157 .293 8 7 106 .934 9 92 .902 64 3 18 3 12.0 2 73.0 2-3
09/16/2022 Houston Christian 5 65 26 177 .220 61 179 .341 6 6 98 .939 4 97 .959 73 1 10 3 6.0 1 77.0 3-2
09/16/2022 Valparaiso 3 51 14 135 .274 47 126 .373 5 4 73 .945 1 51 .980 61 1 12 0 7.0 0 63.0 0-3
09/17/2022 UIW 4 42 23 154 .123 40 166 .241 6 10 88 .886 6 95 .937 64 5 10 1 10.0 2 58.0 3-1
09/23/2022 at Rice 3 40 17 92 .250 36 84 .429 10 5 73 .932 3 40 .925 42 2 4 1 4.0 0 54.0 0-3
09/30/2022 Fla. Atlantic 5 55 26 186 .156 54 200 .270 16 10 101 .901 9 111 .919 73 1 8 4 5.0 1 76.0 3-2
10/02/2022 Louisiana Tech 3 46 15 130 .238 44 134 .328 8 16 87 .816 3 71 .958 59 3 20 1 13.0 0 67.0 0-3
10/07/2022 at Middle Tenn. 4 46 21 127 .197 42 131 .321 8 8 84 .905 5 80 .938 49 1 4 5 3.0 1 57.0 3-1
10/09/2022 at Western Ky. 3 41 4 92 .402 38 88 .432 7 14 73 .808 3 47 .936 35 3 8 3 7.0 1 55.0 0-3
10/14/2022 Charlotte 5 64 16 146 .329 58 150 .387 10 11 106 .896 6 88 .932 56 4 16 3 12.0 2 86.0 2-3
10/16/2022 North Texas 5 72 25 151 .311 68 156 .436 7 12 108 .889 7 93 .925 55 1 16 2 9.0 2 88.0 2-3
10/21/2022 at UTEP 3 47 11 84 .429 45 83 .542 7 11 73 .849 5 54 .907 28 1 8 1 5.0 0 59.0 0-3
10/23/2022 FIU 4 53 24 154 .188 48 158 .304 5 6 93 .935 6 72 .917 74 3 10 3 8.0 0 66.0 1-3
10/28/2022 Rice 3 44 3 89 .461 43 93 .462 6 4 73 .945 3 35 .914 47 4 8 1 8.0 0 58.0 0-3
10/30/2022 at North Texas 4 50 20 127 .236 50 141 .355 4 8 97 .918 8 79 .899 51 2 24 1 14.0 0 68.0 1-3
11/04/2022 at UAB 4 58 28 159 .189 56 160 .350 4 10 94 .894 2 72 .972 82 3 12 0 9.0 1 71.0 1-3
11/10/2022 UTEP 4 57 15 131 .321 49 124 .395 13 14 98 .857 3 62 .952 56 2 18 1 11.0 1 81.0 1-3
11/12/2022 at Louisiana Tech 4 43 21 153 .144 41 154 .266 3 8 84 .905 5 79 .937 69 9 4 2 11.0 0 57.0 3-1
Opponent totals 100 1297 474 3455 .238 1211 3123 .388 186 242 2003 .879 123 1683 .927 1479 71 290 54 216.0 22 1699.0
UTSA totals 100 1178 533 3415 .189 1089 3092 .352 123 209 1864 .888 186 1785 .896 1478 33 284 42 175.0 19 1476.0

Team Averages

Sets Played Kills
per set

Assists
per set

Service aces
per set

Digs
per set

Blocks
per set

Points
per set

Ball handling error
per set

Reception errors
per set

100 12.97 12.11 1.86 14.79 2.16 16.99 0.22 1.23
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as of Nov 12, 2022

Team Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)

.309 ( 46 - 16 - 97 ) vs South Fla. (09/09/2022)

.302 ( 71 - 19 - 172 ) vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)

.292 ( 64 - 15 - 168 ) vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)

.276 ( 55 - 18 - 134 ) vs North Texas (10/16/2022)

.265 ( 59 - 20 - 147 ) vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)

.265 ( 38 - 11 - 102 ) vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)

.262 ( 53 - 20 - 126 ) at Middle Tenn. (10/07/2022)

.218 ( 63 - 25 - 174 ) at Louisiana (09/03/2022)

.214 ( 73 - 28 - 210 ) vs McNeese (09/09/2022)

.207 ( 52 - 21 - 150 ) vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

73 ( 73 - 28 - 210 ) 5s vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
71 ( 71 - 19 - 172 ) 5s vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
64 ( 64 - 15 - 168 ) 5s vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
63 ( 63 - 25 - 174 ) 5s at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
60 ( 60 - 31 - 163 ) 5s vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)
59 ( 59 - 27 - 158 ) 4s vs UIW (09/17/2022)
59 ( 59 - 20 - 147 ) 5s vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
55 ( 55 - 18 - 134 ) 5s vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
53 ( 53 - 20 - 126 ) 4s at Middle Tenn. (10/07/2022)
52 ( 52 - 21 - 150 ) 4s vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

46 ( 46 - 16 - 97 ) vs South Fla. (09/09/2022)
43 ( 43 - 24 - 133 ) vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
38 ( 38 - 11 - 102 ) vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
33 ( 33 - 19 - 106 ) vs North Dakota St. (N) (09/02/2022)
32 ( 32 - 15 - 102 ) vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)
32 ( 32 - 15 - 121 ) vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

59 ( 59 - 27 - 158 ) vs UIW (09/17/2022)
53 ( 53 - 20 - 126 ) at Middle Tenn. (10/07/2022)
52 ( 52 - 21 - 150 ) vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
51 ( 51 - 28 - 160 ) at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
50 ( 50 - 28 - 142 ) at North Texas (10/30/2022)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

73 ( 73 - 28 - 210 ) vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
71 ( 71 - 19 - 172 ) vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
64 ( 64 - 15 - 168 ) vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
63 ( 63 - 25 - 174 ) at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
60 ( 60 - 31 - 163 ) vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

210 ( 73 - 28 - 210 ) 5s vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
174 ( 63 - 25 - 174 ) 5s at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
172 ( 71 - 19 - 172 ) 5s vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
168 ( 64 - 15 - 168 ) 5s vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
163 ( 60 - 31 - 163 ) 5s vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)
160 ( 46 - 25 - 160 ) 4s vs FIU (10/23/2022)
160 ( 51 - 28 - 160 ) 4s at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
158 ( 59 - 27 - 158 ) 4s vs UIW (09/17/2022)
150 ( 52 - 21 - 150 ) 4s vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
147 ( 59 - 20 - 147 ) 5s vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

133 ( 43 - 24 - 133 ) vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
121 ( 32 - 15 - 121 ) vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)
106 ( 33 - 19 - 106 ) vs North Dakota St. (N) (09/02/2022)
102 ( 38 - 11 - 102 ) vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
102 ( 32 - 15 - 102 ) vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)
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Team Match Highs
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as of Nov 12, 2022

Team Game Highs
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

160 ( 46 - 25 - 160 ) vs FIU (10/23/2022)
160 ( 51 - 28 - 160 ) at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
158 ( 59 - 27 - 158 ) vs UIW (09/17/2022)
150 ( 52 - 21 - 150 ) vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
144 ( 36 - 25 - 144 ) at UAB (11/04/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

210 ( 73 - 28 - 210 ) vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
174 ( 63 - 25 - 174 ) at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
172 ( 71 - 19 - 172 ) vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
168 ( 64 - 15 - 168 ) vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
163 ( 60 - 31 - 163 ) vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)

ASSISTS 69 5s vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
68 5s vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
62 5s vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
59 5s at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
58 5s vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 42 vs South Fla. (09/09/2022)
39 vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
34 vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
30 vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)
28 vs North Dakota St. (N) (09/02/2022)
28 vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 53 vs UIW (09/17/2022)
49 at Middle Tenn. (10/07/2022)
49 at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
48 at North Texas (10/30/2022)
45 vs FIU (10/23/2022)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 69 vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
68 vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
62 vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
59 at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
58 vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)

DIGS 113 5s vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
95 5s vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
81 4s at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
79 4s vs UIW (09/17/2022)
76 5s vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)

DIGS 3-SETS 62 vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)
62 vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
45 vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
44 vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)
40 at Western Ky. (10/09/2022)

DIGS 4-SETS 81 at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
79 vs UIW (09/17/2022)
69 at UAB (11/04/2022)
63 vs FIU (10/23/2022)
59 vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)

DIGS 5-SETS 113 vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
95 vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
76 vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
72 at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
60 vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)
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Team Game Highs
ACES 9 vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)

9 vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
8 at North Texas (10/30/2022)
7 vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
7 vs North Texas (10/16/2022)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

15.0 ( 3 - 24 ) at UAB (11/04/2022)
14.0 ( 3 - 22 ) vs FIU (10/23/2022)
13.0 ( 1 - 24 ) vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
12.0 ( 0 - 24 ) vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)
11.0 ( 2 - 18 ) vs UIW (09/17/2022)

9.0 ( 0 - 18 ) vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
9.0 ( 1 - 16 ) at Middle Tenn. (10/07/2022)
9.0 ( 7 - 4 ) at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
8.0 ( 2 - 12 ) vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
8.0 ( 2 - 12 ) vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)



2022-23 UTSA Women's Volleyball
Individual Match Highs
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Team Individual Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)
minimum 12 kills

.538 ( 15 - 1 - 26 ) Coppedge, Alicia vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)

.520 ( 16 - 3 - 25 ) Ifeanyi, Amanda vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)

.487 ( 20 - 1 - 39 ) Krienke, Katelyn vs McNeese (09/09/2022)

.444 ( 13 - 1 - 27 ) Coppedge, Alicia vs North Texas (10/16/2022)

.433 ( 15 - 2 - 30 ) Carpenter, Kelsey vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)

.417 ( 12 - 2 - 24 ) Coppedge, Alicia vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)

.367 ( 15 - 4 - 30 ) Ifeanyi, Amanda at Louisiana (09/03/2022)

.362 ( 20 - 3 - 47 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)

.352 ( 23 - 4 - 54 ) Coppola, Hunter at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)

.333 ( 12 - 4 - 24 ) Ifeanyi, Amanda vs UIW (09/17/2022)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

23 ( 23 - 4 - 54 ) 4s Coppola, Hunter at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
21 ( 21 - 8 - 56 ) 5s Gunaydin, Cansu at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
20 ( 20 - 3 - 47 ) 5s Gunaydin, Cansu vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
20 ( 20 - 1 - 39 ) 5s Krienke, Katelyn vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
19 ( 19 - 14 - 58 ) 5s Gunaydin, Cansu vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
19 ( 19 - 6 - 40 ) 4s Gunaydin, Cansu vs UIW (09/17/2022)
16 ( 16 - 3 - 25 ) 5s Ifeanyi, Amanda vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
15 ( 15 - 2 - 30 ) 5s Carpenter, Kelsey vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
15 ( 15 - 1 - 26 ) 4s Coppedge, Alicia vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
15 ( 15 - 7 - 39 ) 4s Coppola, Hunter vs FIU (10/23/2022)
15 ( 15 - 7 - 42 ) 5s Gunaydin, Cansu vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)
15 ( 15 - 4 - 30 ) 5s Ifeanyi, Amanda at Louisiana (09/03/2022)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

13 ( 13 - 6 - 22 ) Carpenter, Kelsey vs South Fla. (09/09/2022)
13 ( 13 - 4 - 30 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)
11 ( 11 - 3 - 28 ) Carpenter, Kelsey vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
11 ( 11 - 6 - 32 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
10 ( 10 - 0 - 20 ) Ifeanyi, Amanda vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
10 ( 10 - 1 - 16 ) Krienke, Katelyn vs South Fla. (09/09/2022)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

23 ( 23 - 4 - 54 ) Coppola, Hunter at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
19 ( 19 - 6 - 40 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs UIW (09/17/2022)
15 ( 15 - 1 - 26 ) Coppedge, Alicia vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
15 ( 15 - 7 - 39 ) Coppola, Hunter vs FIU (10/23/2022)
12 ( 12 - 3 - 29 ) Coppedge, Alicia at North Texas (10/30/2022)
12 ( 12 - 4 - 24 ) Ifeanyi, Amanda vs UIW (09/17/2022)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

21 ( 21 - 8 - 56 ) Gunaydin, Cansu at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
20 ( 20 - 3 - 47 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
20 ( 20 - 1 - 39 ) Krienke, Katelyn vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
19 ( 19 - 14 - 58 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
16 ( 16 - 3 - 25 ) Ifeanyi, Amanda vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

58 ( 19 - 14 - 58 ) 5s Gunaydin, Cansu vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
56 ( 21 - 8 - 56 ) 5s Gunaydin, Cansu at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
54 ( 23 - 4 - 54 ) 4s Coppola, Hunter at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
48 ( 9 - 10 - 48 ) 4s Gunaydin, Cansu vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
47 ( 20 - 3 - 47 ) 5s Gunaydin, Cansu vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
45 ( 11 - 5 - 45 ) 5s Carpenter, Kelsey vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
45 ( 11 - 3 - 45 ) 5s Gunaydin, Cansu vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
42 ( 15 - 7 - 42 ) 5s Gunaydin, Cansu vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)
41 ( 11 - 4 - 41 ) 4s Gunaydin, Cansu at UAB (11/04/2022)
40 ( 19 - 6 - 40 ) 4s Gunaydin, Cansu vs UIW (09/17/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

35 ( 8 - 11 - 35 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
33 ( 8 - 6 - 33 ) Carpenter, Kelsey vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)
32 ( 11 - 6 - 32 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
31 ( 9 - 4 - 31 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs Rice (10/28/2022)
30 ( 13 - 4 - 30 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)



2022-23 UTSA Women's Volleyball
Individual Match Highs
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Page 2/3
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Team Individual Game Highs
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

54 ( 23 - 4 - 54 ) Coppola, Hunter at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
48 ( 9 - 10 - 48 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
41 ( 11 - 4 - 41 ) Gunaydin, Cansu at UAB (11/04/2022)
40 ( 19 - 6 - 40 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs UIW (09/17/2022)
39 ( 15 - 7 - 39 ) Coppola, Hunter vs FIU (10/23/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

58 ( 19 - 14 - 58 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
56 ( 21 - 8 - 56 ) Gunaydin, Cansu at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
47 ( 20 - 3 - 47 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
45 ( 11 - 5 - 45 ) Carpenter, Kelsey vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
45 ( 11 - 3 - 45 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)

POINTS
(K-A-B)

26.0 ( 23 - 1 - 2.0 ) 4s Coppola, Hunter at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
22.5 ( 19 - 2 - 1.5 ) 4s Gunaydin, Cansu vs UIW (09/17/2022)
22.0 ( 19 - 2 - 1.0 ) 5s Gunaydin, Cansu vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
21.5 ( 20 - 0 - 1.5 ) 5s Gunaydin, Cansu vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
21.0 ( 21 - 0 - 0.0 ) 5s Gunaydin, Cansu at Louisiana (09/03/2022)

POINTS 3-SET
(K-A-B)

16.0 ( 13 - 2 - 1.0 ) Carpenter, Kelsey vs South Fla. (09/09/2022)
14.5 ( 13 - 1 - 0.5 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)
12.0 ( 11 - 1 - 0.0 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
11.5 ( 11 - 0 - 0.5 ) Carpenter, Kelsey vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
11.5 ( 10 - 0 - 1.5 ) Ifeanyi, Amanda vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)

POINTS 4-SETS
(K-A-B)

26.0 ( 23 - 1 - 2.0 ) Coppola, Hunter at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
22.5 ( 19 - 2 - 1.5 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs UIW (09/17/2022)
17.0 ( 15 - 0 - 2.0 ) Coppedge, Alicia vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
17.0 ( 15 - 0 - 2.0 ) Coppola, Hunter vs FIU (10/23/2022)
14.5 ( 12 - 0 - 2.5 ) Ifeanyi, Amanda vs UIW (09/17/2022)

POINTS 5-SETS
(K-A-B)

22.0 ( 19 - 2 - 1.0 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
21.5 ( 20 - 0 - 1.5 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
21.0 ( 21 - 0 - 0.0 ) Gunaydin, Cansu at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
20.5 ( 20 - 0 - 0.5 ) Krienke, Katelyn vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
19.5 ( 15 - 4 - 0.5 ) Gunaydin, Cansu vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)

ASSISTS 60 5s Walters, Courtney vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
53 5s Walters, Courtney at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
47 5s Walters, Courtney vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
44 5s Aupiu, Mekaila vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
42 4s Aupiu, Mekaila at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
42 5s Walters, Courtney vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 32 Walters, Courtney vs South Fla. (09/09/2022)
30 Aupiu, Mekaila vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
27 Aupiu, Mekaila vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
24 Walters, Courtney at Western Ky. (10/09/2022)
19 Walters, Courtney vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 42 Aupiu, Mekaila at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
37 Walters, Courtney at Middle Tenn. (10/07/2022)
37 Walters, Courtney vs FIU (10/23/2022)
37 Walters, Courtney vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
25 Walters, Courtney vs UIW (09/17/2022)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 60 Walters, Courtney vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
53 Walters, Courtney at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
47 Walters, Courtney vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
44 Aupiu, Mekaila vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
42 Walters, Courtney vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
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Team Individual Game Highs
DIGS 40 5s Camacho, Ava vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)

39 5s Camacho, Ava vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
31 4s Camacho, Ava vs UIW (09/17/2022)
24 5s Walters, Courtney vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
23 5s Camacho, Ava vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)

DIGS 3-SETS 21 Camacho, Ava vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
19 Camacho, Ava vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)
17 Camacho, Ava vs Rice (10/28/2022)
16 Ybarra, Mia vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
15 Camacho, Ava at Western Ky. (10/09/2022)
15 Walters, Courtney vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)

DIGS 4-SETS 31 Camacho, Ava vs UIW (09/17/2022)
20 Camacho, Ava at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
17 Camacho, Ava vs UTEP (11/10/2022)
17 Ybarra, Mia vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
16 Camacho, Ava at UAB (11/04/2022)

DIGS 5-SETS 40 Camacho, Ava vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
39 Camacho, Ava vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
24 Walters, Courtney vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
23 Camacho, Ava vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)
20 Camacho, Ava vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)

ACES 4 Gunaydin, Cansu vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)
4 Krueger, Caroline vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
3 Aulbaugh, Courtney vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
3 Carpenter, Kelsey at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
3 Walters, Courtney at Middle Tenn. (10/07/2022)
3 Walters, Courtney vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
3 Walters, Courtney at North Texas (10/30/2022)
3 Ybarra, Mia at Louisiana (09/03/2022)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

11.0 ( 2 - 9 ) Coppedge, Alicia vs FIU (10/23/2022)
9.0 ( 1 - 8 ) Hlady, Cheyenne at UAB (11/04/2022)
8.0 ( 0 - 8 ) Hlady, Cheyenne vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
7.0 ( 0 - 7 ) Coppedge, Alicia vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)
6.0 ( 1 - 5 ) Coppedge, Alicia at Middle Tenn. (10/07/2022)
6.0 ( 0 - 6 ) Krienke, Katelyn vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
5.0 ( 0 - 5 ) Coppedge, Alicia vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
5.0 ( 0 - 5 ) Ifeanyi, Amanda vs UIW (09/17/2022)
5.0 ( 0 - 5 ) Ifeanyi, Amanda vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)
5.0 ( 1 - 4 ) Krienke, Katelyn at UAB (11/04/2022)
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Team Opponents Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)

.461 ( 44 - 3 - 89 ) vs Rice (10/28/2022)

.429 ( 47 - 11 - 84 ) at UTEP (10/21/2022)

.402 ( 41 - 4 - 92 ) at Western Ky. (10/09/2022)

.349 ( 47 - 9 - 109 ) vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)

.329 ( 64 - 16 - 146 ) vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)

.321 ( 57 - 15 - 131 ) vs UTEP (11/10/2022)

.311 ( 72 - 25 - 151 ) vs North Texas (10/16/2022)

.304 ( 40 - 12 - 92 ) vs North Dakota St. (N) (09/02/2022)

.295 ( 42 - 14 - 95 ) at Alabama (08/26/2022)

.274 ( 51 - 14 - 135 ) vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

72 ( 72 - 25 - 151 ) 5s vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
65 ( 65 - 26 - 177 ) 5s vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
64 ( 64 - 16 - 146 ) 5s vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
63 ( 63 - 23 - 173 ) 5s at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
58 ( 58 - 28 - 159 ) 4s at UAB (11/04/2022)
57 ( 57 - 15 - 131 ) 4s vs UTEP (11/10/2022)
56 ( 56 - 25 - 203 ) 5s vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
55 ( 55 - 26 - 186 ) 5s vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
53 ( 53 - 23 - 143 ) 5s vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)
53 ( 53 - 24 - 154 ) 4s vs FIU (10/23/2022)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

51 ( 51 - 14 - 135 ) vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)
47 ( 47 - 9 - 109 ) vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
47 ( 47 - 11 - 84 ) at UTEP (10/21/2022)
46 ( 46 - 15 - 130 ) vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
45 ( 45 - 19 - 119 ) vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

58 ( 58 - 28 - 159 ) at UAB (11/04/2022)
57 ( 57 - 15 - 131 ) vs UTEP (11/10/2022)
53 ( 53 - 24 - 154 ) vs FIU (10/23/2022)
50 ( 50 - 20 - 127 ) at North Texas (10/30/2022)
46 ( 46 - 23 - 143 ) vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
46 ( 46 - 21 - 127 ) at Middle Tenn. (10/07/2022)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

72 ( 72 - 25 - 151 ) vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
65 ( 65 - 26 - 177 ) vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
64 ( 64 - 16 - 146 ) vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
63 ( 63 - 23 - 173 ) at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
56 ( 56 - 25 - 203 ) vs McNeese (09/09/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

203 ( 56 - 25 - 203 ) 5s vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
186 ( 55 - 26 - 186 ) 5s vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
177 ( 65 - 26 - 177 ) 5s vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
173 ( 63 - 23 - 173 ) 5s at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
159 ( 58 - 28 - 159 ) 4s at UAB (11/04/2022)
154 ( 42 - 23 - 154 ) 4s vs UIW (09/17/2022)
154 ( 53 - 24 - 154 ) 4s vs FIU (10/23/2022)
153 ( 43 - 21 - 153 ) 4s at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
151 ( 72 - 25 - 151 ) 5s vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
146 ( 64 - 16 - 146 ) 5s vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

135 ( 51 - 14 - 135 ) vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)
130 ( 46 - 15 - 130 ) vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
119 ( 45 - 19 - 119 ) vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)
109 ( 47 - 9 - 109 ) vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
95 ( 42 - 14 - 95 ) at Alabama (08/26/2022)
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Team Opponents Game Highs
TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

159 ( 58 - 28 - 159 ) at UAB (11/04/2022)
154 ( 42 - 23 - 154 ) vs UIW (09/17/2022)
154 ( 53 - 24 - 154 ) vs FIU (10/23/2022)
153 ( 43 - 21 - 153 ) at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
143 ( 46 - 23 - 143 ) vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

203 ( 56 - 25 - 203 ) vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
186 ( 55 - 26 - 186 ) vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
177 ( 65 - 26 - 177 ) vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
173 ( 63 - 23 - 173 ) at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
151 ( 72 - 25 - 151 ) vs North Texas (10/16/2022)

ASSISTS 68 5s vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
61 5s vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
60 5s at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
58 5s vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
56 4s at UAB (11/04/2022)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 47 vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)
45 at UTEP (10/21/2022)
44 vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
43 vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
43 vs Rice (10/28/2022)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 56 at UAB (11/04/2022)
50 at North Texas (10/30/2022)
49 vs UTEP (11/10/2022)
48 vs FIU (10/23/2022)
43 vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 68 vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
61 vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
60 at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
58 vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
54 vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
54 vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)

DIGS 95 5s vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
82 4s at UAB (11/04/2022)
74 4s vs FIU (10/23/2022)
73 5s at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
73 5s vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
73 5s vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)

DIGS 3-SETS 61 vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)
59 vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
49 vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)
47 vs Rice (10/28/2022)
44 vs North Dakota St. (N) (09/02/2022)

DIGS 4-SETS 82 at UAB (11/04/2022)
74 vs FIU (10/23/2022)
70 vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
69 at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
64 vs UIW (09/17/2022)

DIGS 5-SETS 95 vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
73 at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
73 vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
73 vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
64 vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)



2022-23 UTSA Women's Volleyball
Opponent Match Highs

All games
Page 3/3

as of Nov 12, 2022

Team Opponents Game Highs
ACES 16 vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)

13 vs UTEP (11/10/2022)
12 vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
10 at Rice (09/23/2022)
10 vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

14.0 ( 2 - 24 ) at North Texas (10/30/2022)
13.0 ( 4 - 18 ) vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
13.0 ( 3 - 20 ) vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
12.0 ( 3 - 18 ) vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)
12.0 ( 4 - 16 ) vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
11.0 ( 2 - 18 ) vs UTEP (11/10/2022)
11.0 ( 9 - 4 ) at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
10.0 ( 3 - 14 ) vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
10.0 ( 6 - 8 ) at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
10.0 ( 5 - 10 ) vs UIW (09/17/2022)
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Opponent Individual Match Highs
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as of Nov 12, 2022

Team Opponents Individual Game Highs
ATTACK PERCENT
(K-E-TA)
minimum 12 kills

.667 ( 12 - 2 - 15 ) Wells, Alyiah at Alabama (08/26/2022)

.619 ( 14 - 1 - 21 ) Matthews, Lauren at Western Ky. (10/09/2022)

.619 ( 14 - 1 - 21 ) Tanchin, Syra vs North Dakota St. (N) (09/02/2022)

.579 ( 13 - 2 - 19 ) McArthur, Amani vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)

.500 ( 13 - 0 - 26 ) Courtley, Danyle vs Rice (10/28/2022)

.465 ( 25 - 5 - 43 ) Johnson, Aryn vs North Texas (10/16/2022)

.462 ( 14 - 2 - 26 ) Pearce, Audrey vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)

.433 ( 16 - 3 - 30 ) Barnes, Kara at Louisiana (09/03/2022)

.394 ( 15 - 2 - 33 ) Arroyo, Sara vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)

.394 ( 18 - 5 - 33 ) Rush, Treyaunna vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
KILLS
(K-E-TA)

28 ( 28 - 11 - 73 ) 5s Foster, Emani' vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
25 ( 25 - 5 - 43 ) 5s Johnson, Aryn vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
21 ( 21 - 6 - 54 ) 5s Bennett, Kelsey at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
21 ( 21 - 6 - 44 ) 3s Cruz, Sarah vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)
21 ( 21 - 6 - 63 ) 5s Rosado, Valeria vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
18 ( 18 - 5 - 33 ) 5s Rush, Treyaunna vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
17 ( 17 - 6 - 45 ) 4s Sena, Risa vs UIW (09/17/2022)
16 ( 16 - 3 - 30 ) 5s Barnes, Kara at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
16 ( 16 - 4 - 39 ) 4s Johnson, Aryn at North Texas (10/30/2022)
16 ( 16 - 5 - 54 ) 4s Kells, Alex at UAB (11/04/2022)
16 ( 16 - 10 - 47 ) 4s Rackel, Maia at UAB (11/04/2022)
16 ( 16 - 3 - 35 ) 3s Wesley, Mia vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)

KILLS 3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

21 ( 21 - 6 - 44 ) Cruz, Sarah vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)
16 ( 16 - 3 - 35 ) Wesley, Mia vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
14 ( 14 - 1 - 21 ) Matthews, Lauren at Western Ky. (10/09/2022)
14 ( 14 - 1 - 21 ) Tanchin, Syra vs North Dakota St. (N) (09/02/2022)
13 ( 13 - 0 - 26 ) Courtley, Danyle vs Rice (10/28/2022)
13 ( 13 - 8 - 40 ) Spasojevic, Andrea vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)

KILLS 4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

17 ( 17 - 6 - 45 ) Sena, Risa vs UIW (09/17/2022)
16 ( 16 - 4 - 39 ) Johnson, Aryn at North Texas (10/30/2022)
16 ( 16 - 5 - 54 ) Kells, Alex at UAB (11/04/2022)
16 ( 16 - 10 - 47 ) Rackel, Maia at UAB (11/04/2022)
15 ( 15 - 4 - 48 ) Glueck, Kendall vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)

KILLS 5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

28 ( 28 - 11 - 73 ) Foster, Emani' vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
25 ( 25 - 5 - 43 ) Johnson, Aryn vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
21 ( 21 - 6 - 54 ) Bennett, Kelsey at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
21 ( 21 - 6 - 63 ) Rosado, Valeria vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
18 ( 18 - 5 - 33 ) Rush, Treyaunna vs North Texas (10/16/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
(K-E-TA)

73 ( 28 - 11 - 73 ) 5s Foster, Emani' vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
63 ( 21 - 6 - 63 ) 5s Rosado, Valeria vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
54 ( 21 - 6 - 54 ) 5s Bennett, Kelsey at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
54 ( 14 - 10 - 54 ) 5s Glueck, Kendall vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
54 ( 16 - 5 - 54 ) 4s Kells, Alex at UAB (11/04/2022)
50 ( 15 - 5 - 50 ) 5s Hanic, Nejra vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
48 ( 15 - 4 - 48 ) 4s Glueck, Kendall vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
47 ( 16 - 10 - 47 ) 4s Rackel, Maia at UAB (11/04/2022)
45 ( 17 - 6 - 45 ) 4s Sena, Risa vs UIW (09/17/2022)
44 ( 21 - 6 - 44 ) 3s Cruz, Sarah vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
3-SETS
(K-E-TA)

44 ( 21 - 6 - 44 ) Cruz, Sarah vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)
40 ( 13 - 8 - 40 ) Spasojevic, Andrea vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
35 ( 16 - 3 - 35 ) Wesley, Mia vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
30 ( 12 - 3 - 30 ) Esquer, Carla vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
30 ( 11 - 6 - 30 ) Gryniewicz, Micah at Alabama (08/26/2022)
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TOTAL ATTEMPTS
4-SETS
(K-E-TA)

54 ( 16 - 5 - 54 ) Kells, Alex at UAB (11/04/2022)
48 ( 15 - 4 - 48 ) Glueck, Kendall vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
47 ( 16 - 10 - 47 ) Rackel, Maia at UAB (11/04/2022)
45 ( 17 - 6 - 45 ) Sena, Risa vs UIW (09/17/2022)
42 ( 14 - 5 - 42 ) Sadeiko, Jade vs FIU (10/23/2022)

TOTAL ATTEMPTS
5-SETS
(K-E-TA)

73 ( 28 - 11 - 73 ) Foster, Emani' vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
63 ( 21 - 6 - 63 ) Rosado, Valeria vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
54 ( 21 - 6 - 54 ) Bennett, Kelsey at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
54 ( 14 - 10 - 54 ) Glueck, Kendall vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
50 ( 15 - 5 - 50 ) Hanic, Nejra vs McNeese (09/09/2022)

POINTS
(K-A-B)

32.5 ( 28 - 1 - 3.5 ) 5s Foster, Emani' vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
27.5 ( 25 - 1 - 1.5 ) 5s Johnson, Aryn vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
24.5 ( 21 - 2 - 1.5 ) 5s Rosado, Valeria vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
24.0 ( 21 - 1 - 2.0 ) 5s Bennett, Kelsey at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
23.5 ( 21 - 2 - 0.5 ) 3s Cruz, Sarah vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)

POINTS 3-SET
(K-A-B)

23.5 ( 21 - 2 - 0.5 ) Cruz, Sarah vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)
22.0 ( 16 - 5 - 1.0 ) Wesley, Mia vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
18.5 ( 13 - 5 - 0.5 ) Spasojevic, Andrea vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
16.5 ( 14 - 1 - 1.5 ) Tanchin, Syra vs North Dakota St. (N) (09/02/2022)
16.0 ( 14 - 0 - 2.0 ) Matthews, Lauren at Western Ky. (10/09/2022)

POINTS 4-SETS
(K-A-B)

19.5 ( 15 - 1 - 3.5 ) Glueck, Kendall vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
19.0 ( 16 - 0 - 3.0 ) Kells, Alex at UAB (11/04/2022)
18.5 ( 17 - 0 - 1.5 ) Sena, Risa vs UIW (09/17/2022)
17.5 ( 12 - 1 - 4.5 ) Dimitriadis, Athina vs FIU (10/23/2022)
17.5 ( 16 - 0 - 1.5 ) Johnson, Aryn at North Texas (10/30/2022)
17.5 ( 16 - 1 - 0.5 ) Rackel, Maia at UAB (11/04/2022)

POINTS 5-SETS
(K-A-B)

32.5 ( 28 - 1 - 3.5 ) Foster, Emani' vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
27.5 ( 25 - 1 - 1.5 ) Johnson, Aryn vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
24.5 ( 21 - 2 - 1.5 ) Rosado, Valeria vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
24.0 ( 21 - 1 - 2.0 ) Bennett, Kelsey at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
20.5 ( 15 - 2 - 3.5 ) Ford, Brianna vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)

ASSISTS 52 5s McLaughlin, Grace vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
49 4s Canturk, Lidya at UAB (11/04/2022)
44 5s Kotorman, Reka at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
41 4s Nading, Sarah vs FIU (10/23/2022)
40 3s Smith, Kenzie vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)

ASSISTS 3-SETS 40 Smith, Kenzie vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
36 Slusser, Brooke at Alabama (08/26/2022)
33 Bauer, Callie at Western Ky. (10/09/2022)
33 Emiliano, Luanna vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)
33 Johnson, Kelley vs North Dakota St. (N) (09/02/2022)

ASSISTS 4-SETS 49 Canturk, Lidya at UAB (11/04/2022)
41 Nading, Sarah vs FIU (10/23/2022)
35 Stoops, Taylor vs UIW (09/17/2022)
30 Eisert, Taylor at Middle Tenn. (10/07/2022)
25 Harness, Ceci at North Texas (10/30/2022)

ASSISTS 5-SETS 52 McLaughlin, Grace vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
44 Kotorman, Reka at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
37 Harness, Ceci vs North Texas (10/16/2022)
32 Stephens, Noelle vs Fla. Atlantic (09/30/2022)
29 Skinner, Sophie vs UT Arlington (09/10/2022)
29 Wetterstrom, Annika vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
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DIGS 30 4s Powers, Erin at UAB (11/04/2022)

26 5s Tillman, Bailey vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
25 4s Turner, Katie vs FIU (10/23/2022)
24 5s Bennett, Kelsey at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
23 5s Feris, Kaley vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
23 3s Hickey, Emma vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)
23 5s Whalen, Sophie vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)

DIGS 3-SETS 23 Hickey, Emma vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)
17 Johnson, McKenzie vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
16 McCardell, Nia vs Rice (10/28/2022)
16 McCardell, Nia at Rice (09/23/2022)
15 Swistek, Elise vs Valparaiso (09/16/2022)
15 Tijerina, Regina vs UTRGV (N) (09/02/2022)

DIGS 4-SETS 30 Powers, Erin at UAB (11/04/2022)
25 Turner, Katie vs FIU (10/23/2022)
22 Johnson, McKenzie at Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
21 Galdeira, Aleeyah at North Texas (10/30/2022)
20 Banton, Marley at Middle Tenn. (10/07/2022)
20 Low, Lizzy vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)

DIGS 5-SETS 26 Tillman, Bailey vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
24 Bennett, Kelsey at Louisiana (09/03/2022)
23 Feris, Kaley vs Houston Christian (09/16/2022)
23 Whalen, Sophie vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
22 Galdeira, Aleeyah vs North Texas (10/16/2022)

ACES 5 Spasojevic, Andrea vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
5 Wesley, Mia vs Southern Miss. (N) (08/26/2022)
4 Lovesee, Torrance vs UTEP (11/10/2022)
4 Pustahija, Sara at UTEP (10/21/2022)
4 Rhoda, Adri at Middle Tenn. (10/07/2022)
4 Wetterstrom, Annika vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)

BLOCKS
(BS-BA)

8.0 ( 1 - 7 ) Holly, Sh'Diamond at North Texas (10/30/2022)
8.0 ( 1 - 7 ) Weaver, Kaya vs UTEP (11/10/2022)
7.0 ( 2 - 5 ) McArthur, Amani vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
7.0 ( 2 - 5 ) Rantanen, Sanni vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
7.0 ( 2 - 5 ) Smith, Morgan vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
6.0 ( 3 - 3 ) Dimitriadis, Athina vs FIU (10/23/2022)
6.0 ( 1 - 5 ) Ellis, Imana vs Louisiana Tech (10/02/2022)
6.0 ( 1 - 5 ) Foster, Emani' vs Charlotte (10/14/2022)
6.0 ( 1 - 5 ) Glueck, Kendall vs McNeese (N) (08/27/2022)
6.0 ( 2 - 4 ) Moore, McKenzie vs McNeese (09/09/2022)
6.0 ( 2 - 4 ) Rodriguez, Chloe at UAB (11/04/2022)


